Where available within the Local Transit System Tariff, eligible Fare Products allow for Users to travel on 

to the next connecting bus within ninety (90) minutes of initial Fare Validation at no extra cost. 

19. Fare Product Expiration Policy 

All pre-purchase Single Ride, 10 Rides, or DayPASS Fare Products, or portions thereof, will expire after 

three-hundred and sixty-five (365) days from the date of purchase, regardless of whether the Fare Product 

was used for travel. All 30-Day Pass products are deemed expired upon completion of the 30th day from 

the date of first use. All 120-Day Pass are deemed expired upon completion of the 120th day from the date